# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6263207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER RAINER PREUSSLER	11/28/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSIR
Street Address:	SCIENTIA
City:	PRETORIA, GAUTENG
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	0002

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16470398

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5123342900

**Email:** jnorman@phiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC
Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.

Address Line 2: BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADAD.P0003US (2 OF 2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER NORMAN-WOLFE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Norman-Wolfe/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ADAD.P0003US - Executed PCT Assignment - Preussler to CSIR (00820812xCCC41)#page1.tif source=ADAD.P0003US - Executed PCT Assignment - Preussler to CSIR (00820812xCCC41)#page2.tif

PATENT 506216464 REEL: 053569 FRAME: 0333

# UNDERTAKING AND RATIFICATION OR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

A&A Ref.: P74629ZP00 MAC/CJC

Between PREUSSLER, Dieter Rainer

of 522 Farm Road, Die Wilgers, PRETORIA 0041, SOUTH AFRICA

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor")

and

CSIR

a body corporate duly incorporated in the Republic of South Africa by virtue of Act of Parliament No 46 of 1988, and having its registered office address at Scientia, PRETORIA, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa

(hereinafter referred to as "CSIR")

WHEREAS

the Inventor has made an invention entitled

## PREHEATING OF MATERIAL IN AN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING APPARATUS

(hereinafter called the "Invention")

with a joint inventor, VERMEULEN, Marius

### WHEREAS

the Inventor at all material times was an employee of CSIR so that by virtue of Section 13 of Act 46 of 1988 of the Republic of South Africa, the Inventor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention vested in CSIR;

## WHEREAS

the Inventor and CSIR desire that patent protection should be obtained for the Invention jointly in the name of CSIR and Aerosud Innovation Centre (Pty) Ltd at least in South Africa and possibly in various other countries; and

#### WHEREAS

it is expedient to set down in this Deed, the relationship between the parties hereto.

PATENT REEL: 053569 FRAME: 0334

### **NOW THEREFORE**

(1)

The Inventor acknowledges that no right of whatever nature in the Invention vests in him and that CSIR is the owner of the inventor's right and title to the invention in respect of all countries.

 $\{2\}$ 

The inventor undertakes promptly to execute all such documents as may be necessary to enable CSIR, its successors and assigns through, independently of, or in conjunction with himself/themselves to acquire patent protection for the Invention at the discretion of and in the countries selected by CSIR, its successors and assigns.

(3)

In order to give effect to the terms and conditions embodied herein, the Inventor irrevocably grants unto CSIR, its successors and assigns, his Power of Attorney with Power of Substitution and Revocation to act on his behalf as if personally acting in the execution of such papers and documents envisaged in Clause (2) above, such Power of Attorney incorporated in this agreement being dated as of the date set out hereunder above the signature/s of the inventor/s.

(4)

The law governing this Agreement is the law of the Republic of South Africa.

SIGNED at PRETORIA this

28

day of NOVELULAY

2016

INVENTOR:

PREUSSLER, Dieter Rainer

SIGNED at PRETORIA this

day of

Lovember

20/6

CSIR:

Full Names of Signatory: Zelde Graba Capacity: Operations Support Warager at PRETORIA this 25 day of Novembr

SIGNED at PRETORIA this

20/6

AS WITNESSES:

1.

2.

**PATENT REEL: 053569 FRAME: 0335** 

RECORDED: 08/22/2020